PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William F. Nordlin	11/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenlee Textron Inc.	
Street Address:	4455 Boeing Drive	
City:	Rockford	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13693440	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129855963

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129855900

Email: mkitz@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: Clark Hill PLC c/o Maria Kitz

Address Line 1: 150 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35013-158432

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda L. Palomar

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_158432#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 13693

PATENT REEL: 029691 FRAME: 0945

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

78°248 27 45 _ X			Attorney Docket No:
Title of the Invention:		esecono.	
SLEEVE FOR A PUNCH ASSI	CMBLY		35013/506A
As the below named inventor, I h	ereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:	The atta	ched application, or	
	United:	States Application Number or	PCT International application number
The above-identified application	was made or authorized	to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original or	an original joint invento	r of a claimed invention in the	application.
Direct all correspondence to the	ddress associated with C	Customer Number 00279.	
I hereby acknowledge that any w imprisonment of not more than fi	illful false statement mad ve (5) years, or both.	de in this declaration is punish	able under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
having its principal place of busing	ness at 4455 Boeing Dri cright, title and interest i	ve, Rockford, Illinois 61109 (n and to said invention, said a	ler the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), pplication, and in, to and under all Letters
of which is hereby acknowledged presents do hereby sell, assign, to throughout the United States and invention, and in, to and under so priority rights that I may have or any and all divisions, reissues, or	I, I, WILLIAM F. NOR ansfer and set over to an the territories thereof, and all L. acquire under any Intermentinustions, substitutions aid ASSIGNEE, its suc	DLIN, have sold, assigned, tr id unto said ASSIGNEE, its su and all foreign countries, the en etters Patent of the United Stat national Convention or treaty) is, renewals and prolongations cessors and assigns, to the full	od and valuable consideration, the receipt ansferred and set over, and by these accessors and assigns, for, within and tire right, title and interest in and to said tes and foreign countries (including all that may be granted therefor, including thereof, to have and to hold for the sole end of the term or terms for which any
prosecution of the application he said ASSIGNEE may elect to me ASSIGNEE like exclusive title it which may prise involving said it	rein identified; in the ma ake covering the invention and to all such other ap avention, or any applica	king and prosecution of any o on herein identified, as hereinb oplications and Letters Patent; tion or Letters Patent herein co	I will assist said ASSIGNEE in the ther applications for Letters Patent that efore set forth; in vesting in said and in the prosecution of any interference intemplated; and that I will execute and ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of
And I do hereby authorize and regranted pursuant to the application with this assignment.	quest the Commissioner on aforesaid, or for said	of Patents to issue all Letters invention, to said ASSIGNEE,	Patent of the United States that may be its successors and assigns, in accordance
Legal name of inventor	William F. Nore	llin	
Inventor's signature ULA	1. 2. 7 M		11/20/17
		relia.	Date /// 6-1/1
Residence City <u>Poplar Gre</u> Citizenship <u>U</u> t	/c, Illinois ited States of America	Country United States	of America

CLARK HILL PLC • 150 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2700, Chicago, Illinois 60601 PATENT

RECORDED: 01/25/2013 REEL: 029691 FRAME: 0946